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Farm Business 3 Month Bond

Product Name

Farm Business 3 Month Bond
(Issue 1)
Farm Business 3 Month Bond
(Issue 2)
Farm Business 3 Month Bond
(Issue 3)
Farm Business 3 Month Bond
(Issue 4)
Farm Business 3 Month Bond
(Issue 5)

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

On sale

Minimum
Balance

£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000

£1,000

Maximum
Balance

£1,000,000
£1,000,000
£1,000,000
£1,000,000

£1,000,000

Gross Interest
Paid

4.51%

4.46%

4.26%

4.14%

4.14%

AER

4.59%

4.54%

4.33%

4.20%

4.20%



Farm Business 6 Month Bond

Product Name Minimum Maximum Gross Il.\terest AER
Balance Balance Paid

E:ljsrumeBﬁsmess 6 Month Bond Off sale £1.000 £1.000.000 270% £ 76%
(ﬁjsrumeth;smess ¢ Month Bond Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 4.61% 4.66%
E:ljsrumeB;;siness 6 Month Bond Off sale £1.000 £1.000.000 226% 4519
E:ljsrumeBArL;siness 6 Month Bond Off sale £1,000 £1.000.000 4319 £ 36%
(ﬁfsrumeBg;;smess ¢ Month Bond Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 431% 4.36%
Farm Business 6 Month Bond On sale £1.000 £1.000,000 4019 425

(Issue 6)



Farm Business 1 Year Bond

Product Name Minimum Maximum Gross I|'.|terest AER
Balance Balance Paid
Farm Business 1 Year Bond Off sale £1.000 £1.000,000 3.90% 300

(Issue 4): 3.90%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond o o
(Issue 5): 3.90% Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 3.90% 3.90%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond
(Issue 6): 4.10%

Farm Business 1 Year Bond
(Issue 7): 4.16%

Farm Business T Year Bond Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 5.05% 5.05%
(Issue 8): 5.05%

Farm Business 1 Year Bond
(Issue 9): 5.21%

Farm Business 1 Year Bond o o
(Issue 10): 5.12% Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 5.12% 5.12%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond

Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 4.10% 4.10%

Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 4.16% 4.16%

Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 5.21% 5.21%

(Issue 11): 5.16% Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 5.16% 5.16%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 5.11% 5.11%
(Issue 12): 5.11%

Farm Business 1 Year Bond o o

(Issue 13): 4.76% Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 4.76% 4.76%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond o o

(Issue 14): 4.66% Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 4.66% 4.66%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond o o

(Issue 15): 4.61% Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 4.61% 4.61%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond o o

(Issue 16): 4.42% Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 4.42% 4.42%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond o o

(Issue 17): 4.40% Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 4.40% 4.40%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond o o

(Issue 18): 4.25% Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 4.25% 4.25%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond On sale £1,000 £1,000,000 4.25% 4.25%

(Issue 19): 4.25%



Farm Business 2 Year Bond

Product Name

Farm Business 2 Year Bond
(Issue 1): 4.47% AER
Farm Business 2 Year Bond
(Issue 2): 4.27% AER
Farm Business 2 Year Bond
(Issue 3): 4.20% AER
Farm Business 2 Year Bond
(Issue 4): 4.20% AER

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

On sale

Minimum
Balance

£1,000
£1,000
£1,000

£1,000

Maximum
Balance

£1,000,000
£1,000,000
£1,000,000

£1,000,000

Gross Interest
Paid

4.47%

4.27%

4.20%

4.20%

AER

4.47%

4.27%

4.20%

4.20%



