

Farm Business Bond Accounts Interest Rate Summary

Information correct as at 24 September 2025

Farm Business 3 Month Bond

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Interest Paid	AER
Farm Business 3 Month Bond (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.51%	4.59%
Farm Business 3 Month Bond (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.46%	4.54%
Farm Business 3 Month Bond (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.26%	4.33%
Farm Business 3 Month Bond (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.14%	4.20%
Farm Business 3 Month Bond (Issue 5)	On sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.14%	4.20%

Farm Business 6 Month Bond

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Interest Paid	AER
Farm Business 6 Month Bond (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.70%	4.76%
Farm Business 6 Month Bond (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.61%	4.66%
Farm Business 6 Month Bond (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.46%	4.51%
Farm Business 6 Month Bond (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.31%	4.36%
Farm Business 6 Month Bond (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.31%	4.36%
Farm Business 6 Month Bond (Issue 6)	On sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.21%	4.25%

Farm Business 1 Year Bond

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Interest Paid	AER
Farm Business 1 Year Bond (Issue 4): 3.90%	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.90%	3.90%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond (Issue 5): 3.90%	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.90%	3.90%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond (Issue 6): 4.10%	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.10%	4.10%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond (Issue 7): 4.16%	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.16%	4.16%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond (Issue 8): 5.05%	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	5.05%	5.05%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond (Issue 9): 5.21%	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	5.21%	5.21%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond (Issue 10): 5.12%	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	5.12%	5.12%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond (Issue 11): 5.16%	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	5.16%	5.16%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond (Issue 12): 5.11%	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	5.11%	5.11%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond (Issue 13): 4.76%	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.76%	4.76%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond (Issue 14): 4.66%	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.66%	4.66%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond (Issue 15): 4.61%	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.61%	4.61%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond (Issue 16): 4.42%	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.42%	4.42%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond (Issue 17): 4.40%	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.40%	4.40%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond (Issue 18): 4.25%	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.25%	4.25%
Farm Business 1 Year Bond (Issue 19): 4.25%	On sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.25%	4.25%

Farm Business 2 Year Bond

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Interest Paid	AER
Farm Business 2 Year Bond (Issue 1): 4.47% AER	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.47%	4.47%
Farm Business 2 Year Bond (Issue 2): 4.27% AER	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.27%	4.27%
Farm Business 2 Year Bond (Issue 3): 4.20% AER	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.20%	4.20%
Farm Business 2 Year Bond (Issue 4): 4.20% AER	On sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	4.20%	4.20%